GC Application @phenomenexﬁ

ID No.: 14848 ... breaking with tradition™

Free Fatty Acids - ZB-FFAP 30x0.25x0.25
Column: Zebron™ ZB-FFAP, GC Cap. Column 30 m x 0.25 mm x 0.25 um, Ea

y £

Phase: Nitroterephthalic Acid Modified Polyethylene Glycol e e
Dimensions: 30 meters x 0.25 mm x 0.25 ym
Order No: 7HG-G009-11

Oven Profile:

Carrier Gas: Constant Flow Helium, 2.4 mL/min

Injection: Split 10.0000000000:1 0 uL @ 280°C
Detection: Refractive Index (280°C) . .
14848 Products used in this application
1 //;_—_'__—\\\\
o
 m— T —
2 ’,_ | .
4
3
6
5
7 8
10 12
9 1"
14
15
13
16
17
18
19
L
I T T T T
0 5 10 15 20 min
©2025 Phenomenex Inc. All rights reserved. For more information contact your Phenomenex Representative at support@phenomenex.com
[@] Phenomenex products are available worldwide.
www.phenomenex.com support@phenomenex.com

Page 1 of 2



GC Application () phenomenex’
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Free Fatty Acids - ZB-FFAP 30x0.25x0.25

ANALYTES:
1 solvent

Caproic acid
Caprylic acid
Nonanoic acid
Capric acid
Undecanoic acid
Lauric acid
Tridecanoic acid
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Myristic acid
Pentadecanoic acid

-
= O

Palmitic acid
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Heptadecanoic acid
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Stearic acid
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Nonadecanoic acid
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Arachidic acid
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Heneicosanic acid

[y
N

Behenic acid
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Tricosanoic acid
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Lignoceric acid
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